

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)....CC13011/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in WA No. 361/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV CORPN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANUMATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for condonation of delay in re-filing is allowed.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master