

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13771/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/03/2007 in WA No. 361/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV CORPN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANUMATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Rajendran Nair, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the oral request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the State of Kerala is joined as party  
respondent.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad interim stay.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master